

Information Seeking from Families and Next of Kin Notifications

Foundational Document: Addendum and Erratum

Prepared by: Counsel for the Mass Casualty Commission

Exhibit Version

Information Seeking from Families and Next of Kin Notifications Foundational Document: Addendum and Erratum

<u>NOTE</u>: This document is based on an analysis of materials available to the Mass Casualty Commission <u>as of August 19, 2022</u>. Further production and investigation are ongoing. In addition, foundational documents should be read and understood in light of, and in conjunction with, hearing testimony received by the Commission.

The *Information Seeking from Families and Next of Kin Notifications* Foundational Document was exhibited on June 22, 2022 in the Mass Casualty Commission's public proceedings.

Erratum

The following errors in the *Information Seeking from Families and Next of Kin Notifications* Foundational Document have come to the attention of Commission Counsel:

1. Paragraph 79 – First Phone Call to Jon Farrington

Paragraph 79 reads "Cst. Bent then called Jon Farrington at 11:46 a.m." Jon and Ryan Farrington say confirmation of death did not occur at this time.

2. Paragraph 81 – John Zahl and Joanne Thomas

Paragraph 81 reads "John Zahl and Joanne Thomas were residents of Portapique. John Zahl and Joanne Thomas died between 10:27 p.m. and 10:40 p.m. on April 18, 2020." Instead, it should read "Joanne Thomas and John Zahl died in their home on Portapique Beach Road sometime after 10:26 p.m. on April 18, 2020." This reflects the time of the last outgoing text message from Joanne Thomas.

3. Paragraph 289 - Years of Service

Paragraph 289 lists Cst. Heidi Stevenson as a 14 year member of the RCMP when in fact she served 23 years with the RCMP.

Foundational documents should be read and understood in light of, and in conjunction with, hearing testimony received by the Commission.